A
A-30
* Exceeding the maximum recommended heat flux can result in a large enough temperature
rise to cause delamination of the Kapton® bonding material. The given maximum values
assume a 38°C (100°F) ambient.
† Nominal sensitvity is ±10%. Sensitivity is supplied with unit.
		 Nominal†	 *Max Rec’d			   Thermal	 Thermal	 Nominal
		 Sensitivity	 Heat Flux	 Built-in	Resp.	Capacitance	 Resistance	 Thickness

Comes with complete operator’s manual and sensitivity calibration.
**Other sizes and styles available, consult Applications Engineering.
Ordering Example: HFS-4, thin-film heat flux sensor.
For epoxies and cements compatible
with HFS Series, see our OMEGABOND®
epoxies online
ARTWORK/PRODUCT ART/ ELECTRIC HEATERS/EH-HFS DIM
3 m
(10') 35.1
  (1.38)
28.5
(1.12)
mm (inch)
Dimensions: mm (inch)
A-31
Specifications
Upper Temperature Limit:
150°C (300°F)
Number of Junctions:
  HFS-3: 54
  HFS-4: 112
Carrier:  Polyimide Film
(DuPont Kapton®)
Nominal Sensor Resistance:
  HFS-3: 140 Ω
  HFS-4: 175 Ω
Lead Wires: #30 AWG solid
copper, PFA insulated color coded,
3.1 m (10' long)
Weight: 1.0 oz
Ideal for Precise Heat Transfer Measurement
0.010"  TYP.
HOT
COOLER
27.5
Heat flow meter
Temperature sensor
Known thermal
barrier
Temperature sensor
Differential Thermocouple
Temperature Sensor
Heat in
Heat Flow Sensor
Difference in temperature
across thermal barrier is
proportional to heat flow
through the sensor
HEAT FLOW MEASUREMENT INSTALLATION AND HOW IT WORKS
Optional Strip Chart Recorder
Records Rate in BTU/Ft   Hr
or Watts/Meter
2
2
Digital display of heat flow
through the heat flow sensor.
White, positive (+) is for heat going
into surface sensor; red, negative (-)
is for heat flowing out of surface.
Choose either BTU/Ft  Hr
 or Watt/Meter
by switch selection.
2
2
Note: Optional thermocouple leads
are yellow (+) and red (-).
®
ϒ�
ARTWORK/ ELECTRIC HEATERS/EH-HFS-3/4APP
®
ϒ�F
T/C HFS
dc MicrovoltmeterT/C Thermometer